Scholarship Memo 15

March 6, 2020

Cawood Elementary "Mike Burke" Memorial Scholarship

Criteria: *Student must be a graduate of Cawood Elementary School. * Be a senior at Harlan County High School and be on track to graduate this academic year. *Selection will be based partially on academic success in the past, willingness to learn in a higher educational setting, and the individual need of the student applying.

Applications can be picked up in the guidance office, printed from the link above, or at the scholarship link located on the Harlan County HS webpage.

Deadline: April 13, 2020. Applications should be returned to the guidance office.

The Frazier Foundation Scholarships

**Please note that all Tri-City area students are encouraged to apply for this scholarship. The purpose is to assist students from the area with attending college. You do not have to be the best or the brightest to be a recipient of the Frazier scholarships. **

The number and amounts of scholarships awarded this year will be announced at a later date. These may be determined by the number of students submitting applications for this cycle of funding. The average scholarship has been around \$2,000 during the first two years of awards. The goal is to assist as many students as possible with affording college.

Applications are due to the guidance office by noon on Tuesday, March 24, 2020.

Please submit your application as early as possible to avoid any problems with inclement weather delays and closings.

Only students who attended Cumberland Elementary School or reside(d) in the Cumberland, Benham, Lynch or a nearby community are eligible for consideration for Frazier Scholarships.

Specific scholarship criteria can be found on the scholarship application. Applications can be picked up in the guidance office, printed from the link above, or at the scholarship link located on the Harlan County HS webpage.

The Reecie Stagnolia Jr. Memorial Scholarship

The Reecie Stagnolia Jr. Memorial Scholarship is awarded through the generosity of Mr. Stagnolia's family.

Mr. Stagnolia was a longtime educator who served from 1962 to 1988 in the Harlan County Public School District and the Lynch Independent School District. During his tenure, Mr. Stagnolia served in numerous capacities including teacher, coach, assistant principal, principal, assistant superintendent and superintendent. He served as chair of the Southeast Kentucky Community and Technical College Board of Directors and was an active proponent of development in his community.

The scholarship is a one-time award of \$1,500. All Harlan County High School seniors are eligible to apply.

Applications are due to the guidance office by noon on Friday, April 10, 2020. Applications shall be sent to the selection committee on this date. Please submit your application as early as possible to avoid any problems with inclement weather delays and closings.

Specific scholarship criteria can be found on the scholarship application. Applications can be picked up in the guidance office, printed from the link above, or at the scholarship link located on the Harlan County HS webpage.